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ID_ARRA/FRAActivities f Activity Name

FRA Quarterly Summary Schedule 2019 Q1

- Current

CONSTRUCTION
RDP Program Management

RDP Program Management
7 ALL CPs: RDP Program Management

SR 99 Construction

SR 99 Construction
8.1 SR 99 Construction

CP1

Construction Package 1

CP1.3.1 CP1: Approved Detailed Baseline Schedule
| CP1.3.1 CP1: Approved Detailed Rev.1 Baseline Schedule
| CP1.3.1 CP1: Type Selection Reports
| cP132 CP1: 60% Design
| CP132 CP1: 90% Design
| CP1.3.2 CP1: Ready for Construction Design (RFC)
| CP1.5.2 CP1: Project Construction Management (PCM)
| CP1.6.4 CP1: ROW Acquisition - CP1A/B
| CP1.6.4 CP1: ROW Acquisition - CP 1C
| CP1.6.4 CP1: ROW Acquisition - CP 1D
| CP1.8.2 CP1: Civil Construction Package 1

CP2-3

Construction Package 2-3

CP2-3.3.1 CP2-3: Approved Detailed Baseline Schedule

| CP2-3.3.1 CP2-3: Type Selection Reports
| CP2-3.3.2 CP2-3: 60% Design
| CP2-3.3.2 CP2-3: 90% Design
| CP2-3.3.2 CP2-3: Ready for Construction Design (RFC)
| CP2-3.5.2 CP2-3: Project Construction Management (PCM)
| CP2-3.6.4 CP2-3: ROW Acquisition - CP2-3
| CP2-3.8.2 CP2-3: Civil Construction Package 2-3
CP4

Construction Package 4

CP4.3.1 CP4: Approved Detailed Baseline Schedule

| CP4.3.1 CP4: Type Selection Reports

| CcP432 CP4: 60% Design

| CP4.3.2 CP4: 90% Design

| CP4.3.2 CP4: Ready for Construction Design (RFC)

| CP4.5.2 CP4: Project Construction Management (PCM)
| CP4.6.4 CP4: ROW Acquisition - CP4

| CP4.8.2 CP4: Civil Construction Package 4

CP5/ TS1 *Projected

Construction Package 5 (TS1) *Projected
CP5.3.1 CP5/ TS1: RFP/ Procurement for Civil Infrastructure Package CP5/ TS1

| CP5.3.1a CP5/ TS1: Issue NTP for Civil Infrastructure Package CP5/ TS1
| CP5.5.2 CP5/ TS1: Project Construction Management (PCM)
| CP5.8.5 CP5/ TS1: Civil Infrastructure Package CP5/ TS1 (Trackwork Forecast)

Start Finish 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
JIFIMIA|MIJIJUIIAIS|OINID JIF| I I I IJUII I I I I JIFIMIAIMIJIJUIIAISIOINID JIFIMIAIM|JIJUIIAISIOINID JIF MI I IJ JuII I I I ID
L | e e ————— ey 30652022, FRA Quarterly S
01-Ju-2010A 30-Dec-2022 e ———————— ¥ 30-Dec-2022; CONSTRUCTION
-u- -ec- " " ——————— “ 30 Deo 2022 RDP:Program :Ma:na(
| 01-Jul-2010A | 30-Dec2022 |y : ;
01-Jul-2010 A 30-Dec-2022 ALL CPs RDP Program Manageme

25-Feb-2013 A 30-Apr-2019

25-Feb-2013 A 30-Apr-2019 N

25-Feb-2013 A 30-Apr-2019

15-May-2012 A 31-Dec-2020

15-May-2012 A 31-Dec-2020

16-Oct-2013 A 23-Apr-2014 A
11-Jul-2016 A 15-Dec-2016 A
18-Feb-2014 A 05-Feb-2016 A

31-Dec-2020, CP1

24-Feb-2014 A 15-Oct-2019

31-Jul-2014 A 22-Nov-2019

02-Jan-2014 A 27-Dec-2019

15-May-2012 A 31-Dec-2020

24-Apr-2013 A 24-Jun-2019

24-Apr-2013 A 31-May-2019 SCP1

24-Apr-2013 A 20-Dec-2019 CP1: ROW:Acquisition -°CP. 1D
15-Oct-2013 A 31-Dec-2020 —
24-Apr-2013 A 31-Mar-2022

24-Apr-2013 A 31-Mar-2022

25-Jun-2015A 30-Sep-2015A

31 Mar—2022 Construct|01 Pécﬁagé 2-33

iction Management (PCM)

13-Oct-2015A 17-Jun-2016 A

12-Oct-2015A 14-Nov-2019 2- 3 60% DeS|gn :

13-Jan-2016 A 10-Apr-2020 :

13-Jan-2016 A 20-Oct-2020

01-Sep-2014 A 31-Mar-2022

24-Apr-2013 A 23-Dec-2019

25-Jul-2015A 31-Mar-2022

24-Apr-2013 A 16-Aug-2021 -Aug 2021 CP4

24-Apr-2013 A 16-Aug-2021

08-Aug-2016 A 10-Nov-2016 A
12-May-2016 A 14-Aug-2018 A

n Package 2-

6-Au 2021 Constructron: ackage4 :

06-May-2016 A 04-Jul-2019

02-Jan-2017 A 02-Sep-2019 _

02-Jan-2017 A 24-Oct-2019 CP4 Ready for Constructlon Desrgn (RFC

28-Dec-2015A 16-Aug-2021

24-Apr-2013 A 09-Aug-2019

15-Apr-2016 A 16-Aug-2021 P4: Civil Construction Package 4
01-Apr-2019 30-Dec-2022 — ——

01-Apr-2019 30-Dec-2022

30 Dec—2022: CP5/ TS1 *PrOJected

01-Apr-2019* 06-Jan-2021
07-Jan-2021

07-Jan-2021 30-Dec-2022
07-Jan-2021 30-Dec-2022

RFP/ Procurement for Civil Infrastructure Package CP5/ TS1

| CP5/ TS Prolect Construct|on Mar
CP5/ TS1 C|V|| Infrastructure Packa

B Actual Work /1 Critical Remaining Work W=y Summary

/1 Remaining Work ¢ @ Milestone
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ID_ARRA/FRA Activities

23

3.1
3.1
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.6
3.6

Preliminary Engineering (PE)
2.1 Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)

T Activity Name

RDP Programwide Engineering (FJ)

Other Related Work Needed Prior to Start of Construction

Station Planning - 4th & King Station (RC)

Station Planning - Millbrae Intermodal (RC)

Station Planning - San Jose Diridon (RC)

ROW Work EIR/EIS Process

PMT/RDP ROW Work (F2J)

Station Area Planning -City of Santa Clara VTA (Diridon Station)
Station Area Planning -City of San Jose (Diridon Station)

Current Start

20-Nov-2015A 09-Apr-2020

20-Nov-2015A
25-Nov-2015A

02-Nov-2015A 30-Jun-2020

24-Feb-2017A

05-Apr-2016 A
05-Apr-2016 A
05-Apr-2016 A
06-Jun-2016 A
06-Jun-2016 A
01-May-2017 A
02-Nov-2015A

Current Finish

PLANNING ~ 01-Mar-2007A  29-Dec-2022
San Francisco to San Jose 24-Aug-2015 A 21-Jun-2021
[ 1a1-1  ProjctManagement(RC) | 02-Mar2016A  21-Jun-2021 |
1a.1-2 Programwide Program Management (RDP) 01-Sep-2015A 21-Jun-2021
1a.1-3 Public/Agency Participation 21-Sep-2015A 21-Jun-2021
1a.1 Publish Notice of Intent 01-Sep-2015 A 19-Jul-2016 A
1a.2 Initiate Scoping 01-Sep-2015A 26-May-2016 A
1a.3 Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A) 01-Sep-2015 A 30-May-2016 A
1a.4 Complete Alternatives Analysis 24-Aug-2015A 06-Apr-2016 A
1a.5 Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B) 01-Feb-2016 A 16-May-2019
1a.6 Complete Technical Reports 25-Nov-2015A 26-Jun-2019
1a.7 Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives 05-Jun-2016 A 17-Sep-2019
1a.8 Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document 27-Jun-2019 03-Jan-2020
1a.9 Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document 06-Jan-2020 01-May-2020
1a.10 Respond to Public Comments 04-May-2020 11-Aug-2020
1a.11 Identify Preliminary Preferred Alter native (Check pointC) 29-Mar-2016 A 18-Oct-2019
1a.13 Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document 04-May-2020 30-Dec-2020
1a.14 Publish Final Environmental Document/ FRAROD 31-Dec-2020 19-Mar-2021
1a.15 Obtain FRAROD 31-Dec-2020 23-Mar-2021
1a.16 Board Certifies Environmental Document 24-Mar-2021 24-Mar-2021
1a.17 Obtain NOD 03-Mar-2021 23-Mar-2021
1a.18 Obtain STB ROD TBD 24-Mar-2021 21-Jun-2021
1a.19 Obtain USACE ROD 22-Mar-2021 18-Jun-2021
[ 11 SubmitBiological Assessment | 08Nov-2017A | 20-May-2020 |

1b.2 Obtain Biological Opinion 21-May-2020 30-Dec-2020
1b.3 Submit Section 106 Report 01-Apr-2019 03-Sep-2019
1b.4 Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA 04-Sep-2019 17-Nov-2020
1b.5 Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation 29-Jun-2020* 21-Jan-2021
1b.6 Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification 22-Jan-2021 21-May-2021
1b.7 Submit Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD 01-Apr-2019 23-Jul-2019
1b.8 Receive Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD 24-Jul-2019 18-Sep-2019
1b.9 Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation 27-Jul-2020* 23-Sep-2020
1b.10 Obtain Section 404 Permit 24-Sep-2020 18-Jun-2021
1b.11 Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan 29-Mar-2016 A 04-Dec-2020
1b.12 Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan 29-Mar-2016 A 18-Jun-2021
1b.13 Submit CDFW 1602 Application 07-Mar-2016 A 10-Dec-2020
1b.14 Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit 11-Dec-2020 21-Jun-2021
1b.15 Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application 01-Jun-2020* 28-Jul-2020
1b.16 Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit 29-Jul-2020 18-Jun-2021
1b.17 Submit 408 Permit Application TBD 21-Oct-2019 14-Feb-2020
1b.18 Obtain 408 Permit TBD 18-Feb-2020 16-Jun-2020

11-Apr-2019
09-Apr-2020

24-Feb-2017A
24-Feb-2017 A
11-Apr-2019
30-Jun-2020
29-Nov-2018 A
29-Nov-2018 A

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Oct| N | D

Jan| F |Mar|Apr| M |Jun|Jul| A| S |Oct| N| D

Jan| F

M [Apr| M |Jun|Jul

A| S |Oct| N

D [Jan| F| M [Apr| M [Jun|Jul | A| S|Oct| N| D

Jan| F | M |Apr| M| J |Jul |Aug| S |Oct| N | D

Al S [Oct| N |Dec
uarterly summary

Jan| F [ M |Apr| M [Jun|Jul

-Dec-2022,

; Project Manageme

, Programwide Prog

Reports :

s ;

T Identi

I
= |
I

——

ry Preferred Atter

Board Seléction of Preferred Alternatives
————— Pubiish Administ

five Draft Environmental Document
Publish & Circulate Draft Environmet

Reépond to Public Comrhents

Public/AQency Part

tal Document

ckpoint C)

Publish £ dministr‘aﬁve Final Environmen

IZ% Publish Final Environmental Document / FRARO D
==——CL——% Obtain FRAROD : : :

=" obanstBRroDT
L—— ' Obtain USACE RO

5 S_ubmlt Section 106 Report

= _Submit Biological Assessment

- Obtain Bi

8 Deterfmination - TBD

:

. Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation

! - Obtain Section 404

[:Draft Compensatory

itigation Plan

:Final Compensatory

—] _Submit CDFW 160

N Obtain CDFW 1602

Compléte Prelimiriary Engineg

RDP Pi’ogramwidé Engineering (FJ)

. ROW Work E|R/E|Sprocess P

S:tation Are% Plnning -City of San Jose (Dir

don Station)

, Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application

Submit 408 Permit Appiication TBL
[——— Obtain 408 Permit T
my 09-Apr:2020, Preliminary En

¥ 30-Jun-2020, Other Related V

| PMT/RDP ROW W
_ Station Area Planning -City of Santa Clara VTA

v 21-Jun-2b21, San Francisco tio San José

ironmental Reviews

tal Document

v 21-Jun-2921,Appro

1 Permit

ht (RC)
am Management

(ROP)

cipation

tal Doc ument

8D
)

ak & Perﬁmits

ater Qlty @ertificatioh

Permit

Mitigation Plan

Permit

onstruction

29-Dec-2022, PLANNING

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

1 Remaining Work @ & Milestone
¢ < Baseline Milestone V=====y Summary
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1a.1-1 Project Management (RC)

1a.1-2 Programwide Program Management (RDP)

1a.1-3 Public/Agency Participation

1a.1 Publish Notice of Intent

1a.2 Initiate Scoping

1a.3 Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A)
1a.4 Complete Alternatives Analysis

1a.5 Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B)

1a.6 Complete Technical Reports

1a.7 Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives

1a.8 Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document
1a.9 Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document
1a.10 Respond to Public Comments

1a.11 Identify Preliminary Preferred Atter native (Check pointC)
1a.13 Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document
1a.14 Circulate Admin Final EIR/EIS for Coop.Agency Review
1a.14 Publish Final Environmental Document/ FRAROD
1a.15 Obtain FRAROD

1a.16 Board Certifies Environmental Document

1a.17 Obtain NOD

1a.18 Obtain STB ROD TBD

1a.19 Obtain USACE ROD

Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A

1b.1 Submit Biological Asse ssment

1b.2 Obtain Biological Opinion

1b.3 Submit Section 106 Report

1b.4 Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA

1b.5 Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation

1b.6 Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification
1b.7 Submit Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD
1b.8 Receive Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD
1b.9 Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation

1b.10 Obtain Section 404 Permit

1b.11 Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan

1b.12 Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan

1b.13 Submit CDFW 1602 Applic ation

1b.14 Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

1b.15 Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application
1b.16 Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit

1b.17 Submit 408 Permit Application - TBD

1b.18 Obtain 408 Permit - TBD

Preliminary Engineering (PE)
Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)

RDP Programwide Engineering (JM)

3.2 ROW Work EIR/EIS Process
3.3 PMT/RDP ROW Work (JM)
Station Planning - San Jose Diridon (RC)

3.6 Station Area Planning - City of Gilroy

Environmental Reviews 24-Aug-2015A 23-Feb-2021

01-Sep-2015A 23-Feb-2021
01-Sep-2015A 23-Feb-2021
01-Sep-2015A 23-Feb-2021

01-Sep-2015A
01-Sep-2015A
01-Sep-2015A

19-Aug-2016 A
19-Aug-2016 A
19-Aug-2016 A

24-Aug-2015A 06-Apr-2016 A
01-Dec-2016 A 27-Oct-2017 A
22-Aug-2016 A 16-Apr-2019
16-Jul-2019* 17-Sep-2019
17-Apr-2019 09-Oct-2019
10-Oct-2019 14-Feb-2020
18-Feb-2020 22-Jul-2020
24-Sep-2018 A 04-Nov-2019
23-Jul-2020 28-Aug-2020
31-Aug-2020
31-Aug-2020 12-Oct-2020
13-Oct-2020 19-Nov-2020
05-Nov-2020* 18-Nov-2020
23-Jul-2020 19-Nov-2020
20-Nov-2020 12-Feb-2021
20-Nov-2020 01-Feb-2021
17-Sep-2019* 01-May-2020

Approvals & Permits 01-Mar-2017 A 22-Sep-2021

01-Mar-2017 A 11-Mar-2020
12-Mar-2020 08-Sep-2020
27-Oct-2017 A 20-Feb-2020
21-Feb-2020 25-Sep-2020
01-Apr-2019 19-Oct-2020
20-Oct-2020 12-Feb-2021
01-Mar-2017 A 01-Nov-2017 A
02-Nov-2017 A 01-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019 26-Oct-2020
27-0ct-2020 23-Feb-2021
05-Nov-2019 29-Jan-2021
01-Feb-2021 23-Feb-2021
27-Oct-2017 A 26-Oct-2020
27-Oct-2020 23-Feb-2021
23-Jul-2020* 24-Nov-2020
25-Nov-2020 23-Feb-2021
23-Jul-2020 06-Jul-2021
07-Jul-2021 22-Sep-2021

6b-2021, Environmental Rev

) Proje(?t Manager;nent (RC)

Complete Technical Reports
: ; - Board Se

5

lection of Isreferred Ailternaﬁves?

.. |dentity Preli

s Smelt Sectlon 106 .Repori P oth g i

L ; ; ' ) Obtalm Executed Section 106 MOA

Obtaln Sectlon 404 Permlt

25-Aug-2015A 27-Apr-2020

07-Apr-2016 A 16-Apr-2019
25-Aug-2015A 27-Apr-2020

— Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit

T
|
I
—

B compiste Preiminary Engin

eering for PrOJect Defnltlon (PEPD)

v 27- A;Sr-zozo Pfeliminary Engineering (PE)

01-Jul-2014 A 29-Dec-2022

01-Mar-2016 A 27-May-2016 A

/Agency P?articipation

tification

. Programwide Program Managemen FR'.?'?..).

RAROD

ment

-5071; Aoprov as & Pefmits ™

Submlt Sectlon : 04 Perm Appicatlon

C——7 submit CDFW 2081 Permlt Aopl _anori" R

8 Permit --TBD

ID_ARRA/FRAActivities Activity Name Current Start Current Finish 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Jan| F [Mar |Apr| M [Jun|Jul| A| S |Oct[ N| D |Jan| F | M [Apr| M [Jun|Jul | A| S |Oct| N | D |Jan| F| M |Apr| M |[Jun|Jul | A| S|Oct| N| D [Jan| F | M [Apr| M| J |Jul [Aug| S [Oct| N | D |Jan| F | M |Apr| M |Jun|Jul| A| S |Oct| N |Dec
San Jose to Merced 01-Jul-2014 A 29-Dec-2022 an-Jose to Merce

-Dec-; K

1 PMT/RDP ROW Work (JM)

01-Jul-2016 A 31-Mar-2020
22-Aug-2016 A 31-Mar-2021
01-Mar-2016 A 30-Nov-2016 A
01-Jul-2014 A 29-Dec-2022

29-Dec-2022, Other Related Work Neet

 Station Area Plnnng - City

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

1 Remaining Work @

& Milestone

¢ < Baseline Milestone V=====y Summary

Page 2 of 8

FR- HSR- 009-10-01-05 Phase 1 PE/NEPA/CEQA

1. This schedule is for the FRA ARRA Grant Amendment, Period ending 31March 2019.




FRA Quarterhz@gmpary Schedule 2019 Q1 - Current
Project ID: FRAOOa

FRA Summary Schedule - Q1 2019
Thru March 2019

Layout: FRA Qtrly Report3
Printed: 26-Apr-2019 13:17

ID_ARRA/FRA Activities

Activity Name

Current Start

Current Finish

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

[Oct| N | D |Jan| F |Mar |Apr| M |Jun|Jul| A| S |Oct| N[ D

1a.1-1
1a.1-2
1a.1-3
1a.1
1a.2
1a.3
1a.4
1a.5
1a.6
1a.7
1a.8
1a.9
1a.10
1a.11
1a.13
1a.14
1a.15
1a.16
1a.17
1a.18
1a.19

1b.1
1b.2
1b.3
1b.4
1b.5
1b.6
1b.7
1b.8
1b.9
1b.10
1b.11
1b.12
1b.13
1b.14
1b.15
1b.16
1b.17
1b.18

\ 23

3.1
3.1
3.2
3.2
3.3
3.3
3.6
3.6

Preliminary Engineering (PE)
2.1 Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)

Central Valley Wye

ErvironmerialREGEwe CEVETROa 2020 L } TP DO

Project Management (RC)

Programwide Program Management (RDP)
Public/Agency Participation

Publish Notice of Intent

Initiate Scoping

Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A)

Complete Alternatives Analysis

Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B)

Complete Technical Reports
Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives

Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document
Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document

Respond to Public Comments

Identify Preliminary Preferred Atter native (Check pointC)
Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document
Publish Final Environmental Document / FRAROD

Obtain FRAROD

Board Certifies Environmental Document
Obtain NOD

Obtain STB ROD TBD

Obtain USACE ROD

Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A

Approvals & Permits 03-Oct-2016 A 19-Mar-2020

Submit Biological Assessment

Obtain Biological Opinion

Submit Section 106 Report

Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA

Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation
Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification
Submit Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD

Receive Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD

Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation
Obtain Section 404 Permit

Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan
Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan
Submit CDFW 1602 Applic ation
Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application
Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit

Submit 408 Permit Application - TBD
Obtain 408 Permit - TBD

RDP Programwide Engineering (WYE)

Other Related Work Needed Prior to Start of Construction

Station Planning (RC) - Merced

Station Planning (RC) - Fresno

ROW Work EIR/EIS Process - Fresno
ROW Work EIR/EIS - Merced

PMT/RDP ROW Work (CV WYE) - Fresno
PMT/RDP ROW Work (WYE) - Merced
Station Area Planning - City of Merced
Station Area Planning - City of Fresno

01-Mar-2009 A

01-Sep-2015A
01-Sep-2015A
01-Sep-2015A
01-Mar-2009 A
01-Apr-2009 A
11-Nov-2015 A
03-Apr-2013 A
03-Sep-2014 A
02-Sep-2013 A
18-Jan-2017 A
03-Jan-2017 A
11-Jun-2018 A
18-Jul-2019
09-Jan-2017 A
18-Jul-2019
13-Dec-2019
13-Dec-2019
18-Feb-2020
14-Nov-2019*
18-Feb-2020
10-Mar-2020
10-Mar-2020

03-Oct-2016 A
02-May-2017 A
01-Mar-2017 A
01-Jun-2017 A
08-Jun-2018 A
16-May-2019
11-Nov-2017 A
27-Feb-2018 A
03-Oct-2016 A
21-May-2019
30-Dec-2017 A
08-May-2018 A
30-Aug-2017 A
21-May-2019
30-Aug-2017 A
21-May-2019
01-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019

TSI TN R

14-Jun-2016 A
01-Jun-2016 A

24-Sep-2012A
24-Sep-2012A
10-Dec-2012A
10-Dec-2012A
10-Dec-2012A
10-Dec-2012A
02-Sep-2013 A
01-Aug-2012A

15-Jul-2020

12-Jun-2020
12-Jun-2020
12-Jun-2020
31-Mar-2009 A
30-Apr-2009 A
31-Dec-2015A
03-Apr-2013 A
03-Sep-2014 A
08-Jun-2018 A
18-Jan-2017 A
08-Jun-2018 A
17-Jul-2019
02-Oct-2019
27-Jul-2018 A
12-Dec-2019
14-Feb-2020
14-Feb-2020
09-Mar-2020
12-Feb-2020
12-Jun-2020
09-Jun-2020
10-Mar-2020

01-May-2017 A
30-Jul-2019
31-May-2017 A
08-May-2018 A
15-May-2019
18-Mar-2020
26-Feb-2018 A
03-Apr-2019
20-May-2019
19-Mar-2020
08-May-2018 A
22-Aug-2019
20-May-2019
19-Mar-2020
20-May-2019
19-Mar-2020
01-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019

18-Jul-2019
15-Jul-2020

30-Nov-2016 A
02-Apr-2018 A
30-Nov-2016 A
16-Jul-2019
16-Nov-2016 A
12-Jul-2019
15-Jul-2020
29-Nov-2018 A

Jan| F [ M [Apr MJunJuIlAISOct N

D [van| F [ M [Apr MIJunIJuII Alsloml NID

Janl F I M lAprI MI J lJm IAugI s loml N I D

Janl F I M :IAprI M IJun:IJull Al s loml N IDec

i

b chnical Reports

inistrative Draft Environmental Document

— |:| Respon
y Preliminary Preferred Aternative (Check point C)

I

Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document

d to Public%Commentés

E:I Publish Final Environmehtal Document / FRNROD

= Obtain FRA
O Board Ce i
—1 Obtain NOD

Obtain Biologica

h Executed Section 106 MOA

¥ : 19-Mar-2020, Appr:

3l Opinion

nitAppication

%:I Sungmit Sectiozn 401 Pern
[

Determina

Receivé Preliminar;y 408 Dete
~_Submit Section 404 Per|

rmination - TBD

mit Application

Compensatory Mitigation Plan :
———— Final Compel

. ,Sugbml,t.. CDFW 1602 Ap

nsatory Mitigation Pla

plic ation

B submit CDFW 2081 Pel

, | Submit 408 Permit Ap plication
btain 408 Permit -

mit Application  ©

] Obtain CDFW 208
-TBD !
TBD o

CompI:ete Prelim

. or k (WYE) -Merced P

[i : .
!“ Station Area Plnning - City of Fresno

15-Jul-2020, Central Valley Wye

%Project Mainagement (RC)
rogramwide Prografn Mana

ies Environmental Document :

) OpnstBRODTED
E—1 Obtain USACE ROD
l Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A

| Obtain Section 404 Permit |

- Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

W 15-Jul-2020, Prelminary Eny

nary Enginéeering for F’roject Dei‘inition (PEPD)

- ' StationéArea Plnning - Cityécf Mercedé

ews

, Environmenta

ment (ROP)

icipation

vals & Pennits

ty Certification

:Permit

ineering (PE)

ogramwide Engineei’ing (WYEj
0. Oty Ko gUWVYE)

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

3 Remaining Work & Milestone
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ID_ARRA/FRA Activities Activity Name

Current Start Current Finish

2019

2020

2021 2022 2023

Oct| N | D [Jan| F [Mar

F-B Locally Generated Alternative (LGA)

1a.1-1 Project Management (RC)

1a.1-2 Programwide Program Management (RDP)

1a.1-3 Public/Agency Participation

1a.1 Publish Notice of Intent

1a.2 Initiate Scoping

1a.3 Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A)
1a.4 Complete Alternatives Analysis

1a.5 Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B)

1a.6 Complete Technical Reports

1a.7 Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives

1a.8 Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document
1a.9 Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document
1a.10 Respond to Public Comments

1a.11 Identify Preliminary Preferred Atter native (Check pointC)
1a.13 Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document
1a.14 Publish Final Environmental Document/ FRAROD
1a.15 Obtain FRAROD

1a.16 Board Certifies Environmental Document

1a.17 Obtain NOD

1a.18 Obtain STB ROD TBD

1a.19 Obtain USACE ROD

Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A

1b.1 Submit Biological Assessment

1b.2 Obtain Biological Opinion

1b.3 Submit Section 106 Report

1b.4 Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA

1b.5 Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation

1b.6 Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification
1b.7 Submit Preliminary 408 Determination N/A
1b.8 Receive Preliminary 408 Determination N/A
1b.9 Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation
1b.10 Obtain Section 404 Permit

1b.11 Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan

1b.12 Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan

1b.13 Submit CDFW 1602 Application

1b.14 Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

1b.15 Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application
1b.16 Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit

1b.17 Submit 408 Permit Application N/A

1b.18 Obtain 408 Permit N/A

Preliminary Engineering (PE)
2.1 Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)
RDP Programwide Engineering (LGA)

Station Planning (RC) - Kings/Tulare

ROW Work EIR/EIS Process
3.3 PMT/RDP ROW Work (LGA)
3.6 Station Area Planning - Tulare Council of Governments (Kings/Tulare Station)
3.6 Station Area Planning - City of Bakersfield

13-Feb-2015A 31-Jan-2020

02-Mar-2016 A 02-Oct-2019
01-Sep-2015A 02-Oct-2019
01-Sep-2015A 02-Oct-2019

13-Feb-2015A
30-Jun-2015A
21-Jul-2016 A
26-Sep-2016 A
13-Feb-2015A
12-Mar-2015 A
27-Aug-2015 A
14-Sep-2016 A
20-Mar-2017 A
09-Nov-2017 A
27-Aug-2015 A
09-Nov-2017 A

16-Mar-2016 A
12-Oct-2016 A
22-Sep-2016 A
03-Oct-2016 A
16-Mar-2016 A
16-Jun-2017 A
10-May-2016 A
17-Mar-2017 A
08-Nov-2017 A
27-Feb-2018 A
22-May-2017 A
26-Feb-2018 A

27-Feb-2018 A 14-Jun-2019
27-Feb-2018 A 16-Jul-2019
17-Jul-2019 02-Oct-2019
03-Sep-2018 A 17-Oct-2018 A
17-Jul-2019 02-Oct-2019
17-Jul-2019 02-Oct-2019
01-Aug-2019* 31-Jan-2020

Approvals & Permits 07-Jul-2015 A 30-Aug-2019

07-Jul-2015A 11-May-2018 A
14-May-2018 A 27-Jul-2018 A
09-Sep-2016 A 28-Apr-2017 A
11-Mar-2016 A 30-May-2018 A
01-Mar-2017 A 06-May-2019
07-May-2019 20-Jun-2019

13-Mar-2017 A
22-May-2017 A
01-Mar-2017 A
17-Jul-2019
01-Feb-2016 A
05-Apr-2018 A

02-Oct-2017 A
21-Nov-2017 A
16-Jul-2019
30-Aug-2019
29-Feb-2016 A
20-Sep-2018 A

30-Aug-2017 A 17-Jul-2019
18-Jul-2019 31-Jul-2019
01-Mar-2017 A 17-Apr-2019
18-Apr-2019 29-Aug-2019
01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019 31-May-2019

06-Mar-2015A 31-Jul-2019

06-Mar-2015A
15-Sep-2015A

16-Dec-2016 A
31-Jul-2019

26-Jan-2016 A
26-Jan-2016 A
26-Jan-2016 A
26-Jan-2016 A
01-Apr-2016 A
03-Aug-2015A

21-Oct-2016 A
21-Oct-2016 A
27-Oct-2016 A
27-Oct-2016 A
29-Nov-2018 A
29-Nov-2018 A

Apr| M [Jun|Jul| A| S |Oct]| N| D

Jan FIMIAprlMIJunIJuIIAI sIoCtINID

Environmental Reviews 13-Feb-2015A 31-JaN-200 | S —

Project

e

- Public/Agency F Pammpatlon

ments

[inal Envr

ptal Document |

onmental Doc um ent

= O btam N O D R

;Publlsh Final EnV|ror
Obtaln FRAROD

:' Obtain 8

al Assessment
btain Biological Opln

lted Secti

ted Section 106MOA = .
e —— Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation

¥ 30-Aug-201

=3 : Obtain Section 401

Subm'rté Section 4
— obtain Sect

RDP Programw

9-Nov-201

i i 03-Aug-2015A 29-Nov-2018 A -INov-

fork EIR/EIS Proces;

P ROW

8BA, OIherReIated Work Neede

ok Lok [

Station A

Station A

rea Planni ng - City of Bakersfie

i NA

eliminary :ngineeriné (PE)

v

1anagement (RC)

wide Program Management (RDP)

- =3 Board Cerifies Ens

TB ROD TBD
SACE RQ

9, Approvals & Permns

ater Qlty:Certification

D4 Permit Appic ation
on 404 Permit.

602 Permgt
it/Application
/ 2081 Permit_

ide Enginéering (LGA)
d Prior to Start of Construction:

rea ann ng Tulare Council of Governments (Klngs/Tu lare Siatlon)

d

31-Jan-2020, F-B Locally Generated

31- Jan 2020, Enwronmental Reviews

—1 Prehmmary Englneenng for Procurement (PE4P) N/A

JAa;LrnLt“:/LAELIGMAlJUHIJUI I A I s !Octl N I D

Janl F I M !Aprl MI J !Jul IAugI s loml N I D Janl F I M !Aprl M IJun!Jull Al s !Octl N lDec

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

1 Remaining Work @ & Milestone
¢ < Baseline Milestone V=====y Summary
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2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

23

\ 3.3

Preliminary Engineering (PE)
2.1 Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)

RDP Programwide Engineering (BP)

Other Related Work Needed Prior to Start of Construction

3.2 ROW Work EIR/EIS Process

PMT/RDP ROW Work (BP)

Jan| F |Mar |Apr| M |Jun|Jul

M |Apr| M [Jun|Jul [ A| S |Oct| N | D

v os-Sep-zo

ond to Publlc Comments
ed Altternative (Checkpoint C) N/A

Publish

— inal Envir
,:', Obtain FRAROD

) I :. Board Certifies F
'.:. Obtain NOD

:

] PUb"ShAdm'”'stfaﬁve..Fﬂit‘,va..',,'?..,,'..,v...,..,v_f.,..,v...,..,

C——  Obtain S

Janl I M IAprI Mlounfou| Al s Ioml N I D

19-Jan-2027, Bakersfield to Palmdale

20, Enwronmental Rewews

3rolect Managemen (RC)
3rogramW|de Program Management (RDF

nvronmental Doc ument

TB ROD TBD

injon

v 19- Jan 2021, Approvals & Perm|ts

30-Dec-2016 A 04-Oct-2019

30-Dec-2016 A 17-Nov-2017 A
30-Dec-2016 A 04-Oct-2019

~N/A- Obtaln Se tion 404 Permit

—— N{A— Draft Compensatory Mltlga on Plan

|:, N/A- Final Compensatory Mmganon Plan

i N/A- Submit Section 401 Perrit Appication
i N/A- Obtam Sectlon 401 Water Qlty Cer‘uﬁcatlon

, N/A-

TD_ARRAFF RAACTvities Activity Name Current Start Current Finish
Bakersfield to Palmdale 01-Jul-2010 A 19-Jan-2021
f — —
e Thomemant Ry A s 20t A | 05.50p2020 | R D D S SO PR S S
1a.1-2 Programwide Program Management (RDP) 01-Sep-2014 A 08-Sep-2020
1a.1-3 Public/Agency Participation 01-Sep-2015A 08-Sep-2020
1a.1 Publish Notice of Intent 20-Feb-2014 A 30-Apr-2014 A
1a.2 Initiate Scoping 20-Feb-2014 A 30-Apr-2014 A
1a.3 Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A) 30-Apr-2014 A 30-May-2014 A
1a.4 Complete Alternatives Analysis 01-Apr-2016 A 05-Apr-2016 A
1a.5 Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B) 03-Oct-2016 A 31-Jul-2017 A
1a.6 Complete Technical Reports 07-Oct-2016 A 07-Jun-2019
1a.7 Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives 02-Oct-2017 A 17-Oct-2018 A
1a.8 Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document 19-Apr-2018 A 18-Apr-2019
1a.9 Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document 19-Apr-2019 23-Jul-2019
1a.10 Respond to Public Comments 24-Jul-2019 31-Oct-2019
1a.11 Identify Preliminary Preferred Atter native (Check pointC) N/A 19-Apr-2019 19-Apr-2019
1a.13 Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document 24-Jul-2019 27-Feb-2020
1a.14 Publish Final Environmental Document/ FRAROD 28-Feb-2020 01-Jun-2020
1a.15 Obtain FRAROD 02-Jun-2020 04-Jun-2020
1a.16 Board Certifies Environmental Document 02-Jun-2020 02-Jun-2020
1a.17 Obtain NOD 02-Jun-2020* 04-Jun-2020
1a.18 Obtain STB ROD TBD 05-Jun-2020 08-Sep-2020
1a.19 Obtain USACE ROD N/A 05-Jun-2020 05-Jun-2020
Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A 05-Jun-2020 05-Jun-2020
[ 11 SubmitBiological Assessment ~ 17-May-2019  12-Dec-2019 |
1b.2 Obtain Biological Opinion 13-Dec-2019 05-Jun-2020
1b.3 Submit Section 106 Report 01-Mar-2017 A 28-Apr-2017 A
1b.4 Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA 13-Dec-2019 19-Jan-2021
1b.5 N/A- Submit Section 401 Permit Appliic ation 28-Feb-2020 28-Feb-2020
1b.6 N/A- Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification 28-Feb-2020 28-Feb-2020
1b.7 N/A- Submit Preliminary 408 Determination 01-Apr-2019* 01-Apr-2019
1b.8 N/A- Receive Preliminary 408 Determination 01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019
1b.9 N/A- Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation 19-Apr-2019 19-Apr-2019
1b.10 N/A- Obtain Section 404 Permit 19-Apr-2019 19-Apr-2019
1b.11 N/A- Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan 01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019
1b.12 N/A- Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan 01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019
1b.13 N/A-Submit CDFW 1602 Application 24-Jul-2019 24-Jul-2019
1b.14 N/A- Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit 24-Jul-2019 24-Jul-2019
1b.15 N/A- Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application 24-Jul-2019 24-Jul-2019
1b.16 N/A- Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit 24-Jul-2019 24-Jul-2019
1b.17 N/A- Submit 408 Permit Application - TBD 24-Jul-2019 24-Jul-2019
1b.18 N/A- Obtain 408 Permit - TBD 24-Jul-2019 24-Jul-2019
1b.19 Prepare and Submit WDR Permits 24-Jul-2019 22-Jul-2020
1b.20 Obtain WDR Permits 23-Jul-2020 21-Oct-2020

01-Jul-2010 A 27-Apr-2018 A | Sli= Reléted Work

01-Apr-2016 A 27-Apr—2018 A
01-Jul-2010A 27-Apr-2018 A

RDP Programwide Engineering (BP)
Needed Prior to Start of Construction :

L — N/A- Obtain CDFV\?I 1602 Permit
’ Submit CDFW 2081 ;Permit Ap;ilicatbn

"1 Obrain WORP rmits
¥ 04-Oct-2019, Prehmmary Engmeenng (PE) :

’rlng for Procuremen (PE4P) N/A

Section 106 MOA |

Janl F I M !Aprl MI J !Jul IAugI s loml N I D

Janl F I M !Aprl M IJun!Jull Al s !Octl N lDec

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

3 Remaining Work & Milestone
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Preliminary Engineering (PE)
Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)

Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A)

Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document
Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document

Identify Preliminary Preferred Atter native (Check pointC)
Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document
Publish Final Environmental Document / FRAROD

1a.1-1 Project Management (RC)

1a.1-2 Programwide Program Management (RDP)
1a.1-3 Public/Agency Participation

1a.1 Publish Notice of Intent

1a.2 Initiate Scoping

1a.3

1a.4 Complete Alternatives Analysis

1a.5 Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B)
1a.6 Complete Technical Reports

1a.7 Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives
1a.8

1a.9

1a.10 Respond to Public Comments

1a.11

1a.13

1a.14

1a.15 Obtain FRAROD

1a.16 Board Certifies Environmental Document
1a.17 Obtain NOD

1a.18 Obtain STB ROD TBD

1a.19 Obtain USACE ROD

1b.1 Submit Biological Asse ssment

1b.2 Obtain Biological Opinion

1b.3 Submit Section 106 Report

1b.4 Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA

1b.5 Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation

1b.6 Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification
1b.7 Submit Preliminary 408 Determination

1b.8 Receive Preliminary 408 Determination
1b.9 Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation
1b.10 Obtain Section 404 Permit

1b.11 Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan N/A
1b.12 Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan N/A
1b.13 Submit CDFW 1602 Application

1b.14 Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

1b.15 Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application N/A
1b.16 Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit N/A

1b.17 Submit 408 Permit Application

1b.18 Obtain 408 Permit

1b.21 Submit SUP Permit Application

1b..22 Obtain SUP Permit

RDP Programwide Engineering (PB)

‘ 3.1 Station Planning (RC) - Burbank
32 ROW Work EIR/EIS Process

‘ 3.3 PMT/RDP ROW Work (PB)

‘ 3.6 Station Area Planning - Paimdale N/A
‘ 3.6 Station Area Planning - Burbank N/A

Environmental Reviews 01-Jul-2014 A 29-Jul-2021

02-Mar-2016 A 29-Jul-2021
01-Sep-2015A 29-Jul-2021
01-Sep-2015A 29-Jul-2021

01-Jul-2014 A
01-Aug-2014 A
29-Aug-2014 A
29-Aug-2014 A
31-Dec-2015A
29-Apr-2016 A
17-Oct-2018 A

01-Aug-2014 A
29-Aug-2014 A
30-Dec-2014 A
29-Apr-2016 A
16-Nov-2018 A
18-Jan-2019A
16-Nov-2018 A

Approvals & Permits 29-Nov-2018 A 10-Sep-2021

————— Progiamwide P

Complete Technical Reports

—

Boerd Selection of Preferred Alternjahves

dentify Range of Alternatlvee (Che :vkpont By

A dm|n|strattve Draft

Publish & C|rculate Draﬂ Enwronmental

% Respondito Public Qomments

o = = ¥ J PubI|$hAdm|n‘

L, Identif

Obtaln FRA RODV

il — Board Cert fes Enwronmental Document

==L obtainNOD

—! Obtain Biological Opinion:
l Subimit Sectiorﬁ 106 Repdrt :

i Draft Compe:nsatory Mi‘tigation Plah N/A

Final Compensatory Mmganon Plan N/A

_, Submit CDFW 1602Appicat|on )

01-Apr-2019 27-Sep-2019
30-Sep-2019 13-Dec-2019
16-Dec-2019 27-Jan-2020
30-Sep-2019 28-Oct-2020
16-Dec-2019 30-Oct-2020
02-Nov-2020 11-Dec-2020
14-Dec-2020 06-Jan-2021
07-Jan-2021 07-Jan-2021
04-Nov-2020* 06-Jan-2021
07-Jan-2021 07-Jan-2021
07-Jan-2021 07-Jan-2021
01-Apr-2019 26-Feb-2020
27-Feb-2020 07-Aug-2020
01-Apr-2019 11-May-2020
12-May-2020 09-Nov-2020
06-Jan-2021* 26-Mar-2021
29-Mar-2021 21-Jun-2021
01-Apr-2019 08-May-2020
11-May-2020 29-Sep-2020
29-Oct-2020* 21-Dec-2020
22-Dec-2020 29-Jul-2021
29-Nov-2018 A 01-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019 22-Dec-2020
30-Sep-2020* 21-Dec-2020
22-Dec-2020 23-Mar-2021
29-Oct-2020 14-Jan-2021
15-Jan-2021 10-Sep-2021
30-Sep-2020* 30-Dec-2020
31-Dec-2020* 05-Apr-2021
30-Sep-2019 01-Apr-2020
02-Apr-2020 28-Oct-2020
. 29-Apr-2016 A | 24-Jan-2020 |
29-Apr-2016 A 08-Jul-2021

J Comolete Prelirﬁinary Engiﬁeering for

Project Defnltlon (PEPD)

01-Apr-2015 A 29-Dec-2022

01-Apr-2015 A 14-Aug-2015A
01-Apr-2015 A 14-Aug-2015A

01-Apr-2015 A 29-Jun-2021
01-Dec-2016 A 29-Jun-2021
01-Apr-2015 A 31-Dec-2020
02-Nov-2015A 29-Dec-2022

heck point

ment (RCi
ogram Manageme

Publio/Agency Participation

ument
t/FRAROD

21, Approvals & Pe

——— !
w I —

= T obkankx ,Sectlon 106 M -

,:t:,|:| Submit Section 40 PermltAp; icatlon :
|:,|:| - Obtain Sectlon 401 Water Qlty Certlfcatlon
1 : : :
 — i
== Submlt Sectton 404 PermltAppic ation
J ~ Obtain Section 404 Per

jon N/A :
in CDFW 2081 Permit N/A

Obtaln SUP Perm :
V 08-Jul- 2021 Preliminary Engmeenng (PE)

(ROP)

mhits

ID_ARRA/FRAActivities Activity Name Current Start Current Finish 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Oct| N | D |Jan| F |Mar|Apr| M |Jun|Jul[ A S |Oct| N| D [Jan| F [ M [Apr| M |JunfJul [ A S |Oct| N | D [Jan| F| M |Apr| M |Jun|Jul [ A| S|Oct| N| D |Jan| F | M |Apr| M| J |Jul |Aug| S |Oct| N | D [Jan| F | M [Apr[ M |Jun|Jul | A| S |Oct| N |Dec
Palmdale to Burbank 01-Jul-2014 A 29-Dec-2022 aimdale to Burban

-Dec-; K

=] RDP _ogramW|de

: : L ROW Work EIR/E]

' Station Area Plan

g - Palmda e N/A

j PMT/RDP ROW Work (P

> Englneerlng(PB)

'S Process

29-Dec-2022, Other Related Work Neet

Station Pérea Plann ng - Burbahk N/A

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

1 Remaining Work @

& Milestone

¢ < Baseline Milestone V=====y Summary
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ID_ARRA/FRA Activities

Activity Name

Current Start Current Finish

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

[Oct| N | D |Jan| F |Mar |Apr| M |Jun|Jul| A| S |Oct| N[ D

1a.1-1
1a.1-2
1a.1-3
1a.1
1a.2
1a.3
1a.4
1a.5
1a.6
1a.7
1a.8
1a.9
1a.10
1a.11
1a.13
1a.14
1a.15
1a.16
1a.17
1a.18
1a.19

1b.1
1b.2
1b.3
1b.4
1b.5
1b.6
1b.7
1b.8
1b.9
1b.10
1b.11
1b.12
1b.13
1b.14
1b.15
1b.16
1b.17
1b.18

Preliminary Engineering (PE)
2.1 Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD)

2.3

Other Related Work Needed Prior to Start of Construction

3.1 Station Planning (RC) - LAN/A

3.2
3.3

Burbank to Los Angeles

Environmental Reviews 02-Jul-2012 A 07-Dec-2020

Project Management (RC)

Programwide Program Management (RDP)
Public/Agency Participation

Publish Notice of Intent

Initiate Scoping

Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A)
Complete Alternatives Analysis - TBD

Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B) N/A
Complete Technical Reports

Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives

Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document
Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document
Respond to Public Comments

Identify Preliminary Preferred Atter native (Check pointC) N/A
Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document
Publish Final Environmental Document/ FRAROD
Obtain FRAROD

Board Certifies Environmental Document

Obtain NOD

Obtain STB ROD TBD

Obtain USACE ROD

Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A

Submit Biological Assessment

Obtain Biological Opinion

Submit Section 106 Report

Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA

Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation
Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification
Submit Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD
Receive Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD
Submit Section 404 Permit Applic ation
Obtain Section 404 Permit

Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan

Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan

Submit CDFW 1602 Applic ation

Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application N/A
Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit N/A

Submit 408 Permit Application N/A

Obtain 408 Permit N/A

RDP Programwide Engineering (BLA)

ROW Work EIR/EIS Process
PMT/RDP ROW Work (BLA)

02-Jul-2012A 07-Dec-2020
01-Jul-2014 A 07-Dec-2020
01-Jul-2014 A 07-Dec-2020
01-Sep-2015A 07-Dec-2020
01-Jul-2014 A 30-Jul-2014 A
31-Jul-2014 A 29-Aug-2014 A
02-Jul-2012A 31-Jul-2012A
01-Mar-2016 A 14-Apr-2016 A
15-Apr-2016 A 02-Nov-2017 A
14-Oct-2016 A 09-Jul-2019
12-Dec-2017 A 15-Nov-2018 A
14-Jun-2018 A 25-Jun-2019
26-Jun-2019 27-Sep-2019
30-Sep-2019 24-Jan-2020
26-Jun-2019 26-Jun-2019
25-Feb-2020* 23-Jun-2020
24-Jun-2020 10-Aug-2020
24-Jun-2020* 27-Jul-2020
11-Aug-2020 01-Sep-2020
14-Jul-2020* 02-Sep-2020
11-Aug-2020 05-Oct-2020
11-Aug-2020 05-Oct-2020
28-Jul-2020 28-Jul-2020

Approvals & Permits 07-Oct-2016 A 07-Dec-2020

07-Oct-2016 A 14-Aug-2019
15-Aug-2019 02-Oct-2019
01-May-2017 A 06-Jun-2019
07-Jun-2019 25-Jun-2020
12-Nov-2019* 23-Apr-2020
24-Apr-2020 27-0ct-2020
15-Jan-2020* 09-Apr-2020
10-Apr-2020 11-May-2020
15-Jan-2020* 09-Apr-2020
10-Apr-2020 30-Nov-2020
26-Feb-2020* 07-Apr-2020
08-Apr-2020 27-0ct-2020
12-Nov-2019* 24-Mar-2020
03-Sep-2020* 07-Dec-2020
01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019
26-Jun-2019 08-Apr-2020
09-Apr-2020 29-Jun-2020

07-Oct-2016 A 08-Apr-2020

07-Oct-2016 A 30-Apr-2019
01-Apr-2019 08-Apr-2020

01-Nov-2013 A 27-Jul-2020

01-Nov-2013 A 13-Sep-2019
01-Nov-2013 A 27-Jul-2020
01-Nov-2013 A 27-Jul-2020

Jan| F | M |Apr| M [Jun|Jul | A| S |Oct| N | D

Janl I M IApr M IJunIJuII Al IOctl N I D

v 0

— ¢

— IF

pom B) ,\ Y

_ Complete Technical Reports;

ive Draft

% Circulate: Draft Enwronmental Document
—1 Respond to Publlc Comments

|:| - Publish Admlnlstratl

O

J —

‘:|  Obtain NOE:

?:l Submit Biolog

cal Assessment

—/]

— S u bm |t Sec tlon 106 - R‘eport —_—

:' Subml Sectlon 404 PermltA

in'STBROD TBD
in USACE ROD

inion

7-Dec-2020, Burbank to Los Angeles

7-Dec- 2020 Envwonmental Rewews

’roject Management (RC)

Programwide Program Management (RDP
ubllc/Agency Part|C|pat|on

wronmental Document

| Preferred Akernative | Checkpo: tC)v NA L

e Final Environmental Document

Obtaln FRA RO :
D Board Certifies Enwronmental Document

ent (PE4P) N/A

ction 106 MOA

itApplcation

Final

| Submit CDFW 208
Obtain GDFW 2081 Permit N

Permlt /_\ ——

| Complete Preliminary Engjnee

] RDP ProgramW|de Englneerl
" ¥ 27-Jul-2020, Of

_|Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit

aton N/A
it N/A

I ROW Work EIR/EIS Procéss

ppicatlon

3! — Optain Sectlon 404 Permlt
:l Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan

Compensatory Mltlgatlon Plan :
h :

gineering (PE)

ng (BLA)
her Related Work Needed Prlor to Start o

I PMT/RDP ROW

07-Dec- 2020 Approvals & Perm|ts .

Janl F I M !Aprl MI J !Jul IAugI s loml N I D

Construction

Work (BLA)

Janl F I M !Aprl M IJun!Jull Al s !Octl N IDec

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

1 Remaining Work @ & Milestone
¢ < Baseline Milestone V=====y Summary
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ID_ARRA/FRAActivities Activity Name Current Start Current Finish

2019 2020 2021

2022

2023

Oct| N | D [Jan| F [Mar

Los Angeles to Anaheim 01-Mar-2007 A 11-Dec-2020 '

Apr| M [dunou | A s{oct| N[ D [uan| F | M [apr| M [uun[ou| A s]oct| N | D Janl IMIAprIMlJunIJuIIAI IOctINID

T-Dec-2020, Los Angeles to Anaheim

Environmental Reviews 01-Mar-2007 A 11-Dec-2020 '

1-Dec- 2020 Enwronmental Rewews

j PrograﬁW|de Program Mana

Publlc/Agency Part|C|pat|on

on of Preferred Alternatives |

2nt

1a.1-1 Project Management (RC) 01-Mar-2007 A 11-Dec-2020
1a.1-2 Programwide Program Management (RDP) 01-Mar-2007 A 11-Dec-2020
1a.1-3 Public/Agency Participation 01-Mar-2007 A 11-Dec-2020
1a.1 Publish Notice of Intent 01-Mar-2007 A 30-Mar-2007 A
1a.2 Initiate Scoping 01-Mar-2007 A 27-Apr-2007 A
1a.3 Complete Project Purpose & Need (Checkpoint A) 01-Mar-2007 A 27-Jul-2012 A
1a.4 Complete Alternatives Analysis 03-Oct-2016 A 28-Oct-2016 A
1a.5 Identify Range of Alternatives (Checkpoint B) N/A 02-May-2016 A 31-May-2016 A
1a.6 Complete Technical Reports 01-Sep-2015A 15-Jun-2018 A Technical Reports
1a.7 Board Selection of Preferred Alternatives 01-Oct-2018 A 15-Nov-2018 A Board Selecti
12.8 Publish Administrative Draft Environmental Document 18-Jun-2018 A 06-Sep-2019 ______
1a.9 Publish & Circulate Draft Environmental Document 09-Sep-2019 23-Oct-2019 I
1a.10 Respond to Public Comments 19-Nov-2019* 03-Mar-2020 ; )
1a.11 Identify Preliminary Preferred Alter native (Check point C) N/A 24-Oct-2019 24-Oct-2019 . N
1a.13 Publish Administrative Final Environmental Document 04-Mar-2020 29-May-2020 ;
1a.14 Publish Final Environmental Document/ FRAROD 01-Jun-2020 29-Jun-2020
1a.15 Obtain FRAROD 30-Jun-2020 31-Jul-2020
1a.16 Board Certifies Environmental Document 03-Aug-2020 08-Sep-2020
1a.17 Obtain NOD 20-Jul-2020* 09-Sep-2020
1a.18 Obtain STB ROD TBD 10-Sep-2020 09-Oct-2020
1a.19 Obtain USACE ROD 10-Sep-2020 09-Oct-2020
Preliminary Engineering for Procurement (PE4P) N/A 03-Aug-2020 03-Aug-2020
Y R o e IO SUTPTUUN DU

“11-Dec- 2020 Appr

1b.1 Submit Biological Assessment 28-Oct-2016 A 02-Jul-2019

1b.2 Obtain Biological Opinion 03-Jul-2019 21-Aug-2019 |

o Submit Section 106 Report 1Ot a01BA R

1b.4 Obtain Executed Section 106 MOA 05-Jun-2019 01-Jul-2020 bction 106§MOA

1b.5 Submit Section 401 Permit Applic ation 25-Oct-2019* 07-Apr-2020 I::I Submit smon 4 j | Permit Ag on

10.6 Obtain Section 401 Water Qlty Certification 02-Jun-2020* 02-Nov-2020 , i A ' in Sect

1b.7 Submit Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD 01-Aug-2019* 25-Oct-2019 i

1b.8 Receive Preliminary 408 Determination - TBD 28-Oct-2019 26-Nov-2019 i

1b.9 Submit Section 404 Permit Applc ation 24-Oct-2019* 12-Mar-2020 . : sg&,}ﬁ{t’Seﬁcﬁdﬁ 404 Féerr}ﬁ{ Appication :

1b.10 Obtain Section 404 Permit 13-Mar-2020 04-Dec-2020 i = : : | Obtain Section 404 Permit

1b.11 Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan 19-Feb-2020* 31-Mar-2020 |:I Draft Compensatory Mitigation Plan : :

1b.12 Final Compensatory Mitigation Plan 01-Apr-2020 02-Nov-2020 C I Final Comp

1b.13 Submit CDFW 1602 Application 09-Sep-2019* 10-Dec-2019 : j

1b.14 Obtain CDFW 1602 Permit 10-Sep-2020* 11-Dec-2020 .

1b.15 Submit CDFW 2081 Permit Application N/A 01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019 3ubm|tCD|:W 2081 Permit Applicatic

1b.16 Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit N/A 01-Apr-2019 01-Apr-2019 Obtain CDFW 2081 Permit N/A

1b.17 Submit 408 Permit Application N/A 24-Oct-2019 22-Jul-2020 .

1b.18 Obtain 408 Permit N/A 23-Jul-2020 25-Nov-2020 h ;

Preliminary Engineering (PE) . ¥ 20- JuF—2020 Prefiminary Engineering {PE)

’2.17 Complete Preliminary Engineering for Project Definition (PEPD) © 03-Oct-2016A | 28-Jun-2019 | Complete Prelimingry Eng|neer|ng for PrOJect Deflnltlon (PEPD) : :
‘ 23 RDP Programwide Engineering (LAA) 03-Oct-2016 A 20-Jul-2020 ] RDP E’rogramWK e Englneerlng (LAA

Other Related Work Needed Prior to Start of Construction

3.2 ROW Work EIR/EIS Process 01-Jul-2015 A 18-Nov-2019
‘ 3.3 PMT/RDP ROW Work (LAA) 01-Jul-2011 A 18-Nov-2019
‘ 3.7 Southern California Improvements (LAUS) N/A 02-Dec-2016 A 02-Aug-2019

01-Jul-2011 A 18-Nov-2019

¥ 18 Nov-2019§, Other RQIated Worl:( Needed Prior to Start of Constructlon

DW Work EIR/EIS Process
; ; T/RDP ROW Work (LAA) !
Southern California Improvements (LAUS) N/A

A& P"é'r}‘fhi"té" (T

~fBD

Janl F I M !Aprl MI J !Jul IAugI s loml N I D

Je}{] ent (R Dp) e

Janl F I M !Aprl M IJun!Jull Al s !Octl N IDec

——— Project Baseline Bar
B Actual Work

1 Remaining Work @ & Milestone
¢ < Baseline Milestone V=====y Summary
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